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TRUST IN GOVERNMENT TABLE

NET Just about Most of NET Some of (VOL.) (VOL.)
Always/Most always the time Some/Never the time Never DK/Ref

% % % % % % %
TOTAL 22 3 19 76 65 11 2 2505
SEX

Men 23 4 19 75 63 12 2 1144
Women 22 3 20 76 66 10 2 1361

AGE
18-49 25 4 21 74 65 10 1 1035
50+ 20 3 17 77 65 13 3 1429

DETAILED AGE
18-29 32 3 28 67 61 6 1 347
30-49 20 4 17 79 67 12 1 688
50-64 20 3 17 78 65 13 2 808
65+ 20 2 17 77 65 12 3 621

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 27 5 21 72 60 11 1 516
Men 50+ 16 2 15 81 68 13 2 615
Women 18-49 22 2 21 77 69 8 1 519
Women 50+ 23 4 19 74 62 12 3 814

RACE
White NH 20 2 17 79 66 13 1 1880
Black NH 37 5 32 59 54 6 4 250
Hispanic 26 6 20 71 66 5 3 189

EDUCATION
College grad 27 4 23 72 61 11 1 902
Some college 20 2 19 78 69 10 1 661
HS or less 21 4 17 76 64 12 3 933

INCOME
$75,000+ 26 3 22 74 63 11 1 711
$30,000-$74,999 17 2 14 83 71 12 1 780
<$30,000 27 5 23 70 60 10 3 675

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 29 5 23 70 60 10 1 418
$75,000-$99,999 21 1 21 78 66 12 0 293
$50,000-$74,999 17 3 13 83 73 10 0 320
$30,000-$49,999 17 2 15 83 70 13 1 460
<$30,000 27 5 23 70 60 10 3 675

MARITAL STATUS
Married 20 2 17 79 65 14 2 1385
Not married 26 4 22 72 64 7 2 1099

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 20 2 18 78 63 15 2 672
Married women 19 3 16 80 66 13 2 713
Unmarried men 26 6 19 73 64 9 2 462
Unmarried women 27 2 24 71 65 6 2 637

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 22 4 18 76 67 10 2 1423
Not employed 23 3 20 74 62 13 2 1068

Q.21 How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right?                                        
Just about always, most of the time, or only some of the time?

(N)
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TRUST IN GOVERNMENT TABLE (CONT.)

NET Just about Most of NET Some of (VOL.) (VOL.)
Always/Most always the time Some/Never the time Never DK/Ref

% % % % % % %
REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 21 3 19 77 65 12 1 2070
Not registered 27 5 21 70 62 8 4 435

PARTY ID
Republican 13 2 11 86 71 15 1 762
Democrat 34 4 30 64 60 4 2 824
Independent 20 4 16 79 65 14 1 774

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican 14 4 10 85 65 19 1 341
Lean Democrat 26 3 23 72 66 6 2 296
No leaning 18 4 14 77 60 17 5 282

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Republican/Lean Rep 13 2 11 86 69 17 1 1103

 Democrat/Lean Dem 32 4 28 66 62 4 2 1120
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 11 1 10 88 72 17 1 546
Mod/Lib Republican 17 2 16 81 68 13 2 206
Mod/Cons Democrat 31 3 28 67 64 4 2 493
Liberal Democrat 40 5 34 59 55 4 1 297

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 15 3 12 84 70 14 1 353
Women 11 0 11 89 71 17 1 409
18-49 17 2 15 82 70 12 1 303
50+ 8 1 7 91 71 20 1 447
College grad 12 1 12 87 71 17 0 286
Some college or less 14 2 11 85 71 15 1 475

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 33 3 29 65 62 4 2 305
Women 35 4 31 63 59 4 2 519
18-49 32 3 30 68 63 5 0 328
50+ 36 6 31 60 57 3 4 489
College grad 44 6 38 55 52 3 1 293
Some college or less 30 3 27 68 63 4 2 529

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 21 5 16 77 62 15 2 421
Women 18 2 16 80 68 12 1 353
18-49 25 6 19 74 62 12 1 340
50+ 12 1 11 86 70 16 2 422
College grad 23 4 19 75 62 13 1 292
Some college or less 19 4 15 80 66 14 2 478

Q.21 How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right?                                        
Just about always, most of the time, or only some of the time?

(N)



 
 

 83

TRUST IN GOVERNMENT TABLE (CONT.)

NET Just about Most of NET Some of (VOL.) (VOL.)
Always/Most always the time Some/Never the time Never DK/Ref

% % % % % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 18 2 16 81 65 15 1 1055
White NH evang. Prot. 16 1 14 84 68 15 1 554
White NH mainline Prot. 21 2 18 77 62 16 2 500
Total Catholic 23 3 20 75 65 10 2 550
White NH Cath. 20 2 18 80 67 13 0 393
Unaffiliated 23 4 19 75 69 7 2 356

REGION
Northeast 23 3 21 75 66 10 1 456
Midwest 22 3 19 77 68 9 1 605
South 25 4 21 72 59 13 3 939
West 19 3 16 80 69 11 1 505

AMONG WHITES
Men 20 3 17 80 66 14 1 867
Women 20 2 18 78 67 12 2 1013
18-49 23 3 20 76 65 11 1 699
50+ 16 2 15 82 68 14 1 1154
College grad 25 3 22 74 63 11 1 742
Some college or less 17 2 16 81 68 14 1 1133
$75,000+ 25 3 22 74 64 11 0 588
$30,000-$74,999 14 2 12 85 72 13 1 602
<$30,000 22 2 20 76 62 14 2 438
Employed 20 3 17 79 68 11 1 1063
Not employed 19 2 17 80 65 15 1 809
Republican 12 1 11 87 72 15 0 669
Democrat 35 3 31 65 61 4 0 507
Independent 16 2 14 83 66 17 1 616
East 20 2 18 79 68 10 1 369
Midwest 20 2 17 80 70 9 1 495
South 20 2 18 78 61 17 2 652
West 19 2 17 81 68 12 0 364

Q.21 How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right?                                        
Just about always, most of the time, or only some of the time?

(N)
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FEELING ABOUT FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TABLE

Basically (VOL.)
content Frustrated Angry DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
TOTAL 19 56 21 5 2505
SEX

Men 19 54 22 4 1144
Women 18 57 20 5 1361

AGE
18-49 22 58 17 4 1035
50+ 14 54 26 5 1429

DETAILED AGE
18-29 28 51 16 5 347
30-49 19 61 17 3 688
50-64 14 56 26 4 808
65+ 15 51 26 7 621

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 24 56 17 3 516
Men 50+ 12 53 29 6 615
Women 18-49 20 60 17 4 519
Women 50+ 16 55 24 5 814

RACE
White NH 14 60 23 3 1880
Black NH 31 48 12 9 250
Hispanic 30 47 17 5 189

EDUCATION
College grad 18 60 19 3 902
Some college 16 59 21 4 661
HS or less 20 52 22 6 933

INCOME
$75,000+ 18 60 21 1 711
$30,000-$74,999 15 61 21 3 780
<$30,000 23 50 20 6 675

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 20 58 21 1 418
$75,000-$99,999 16 63 20 2 293
$50,000-$74,999 15 64 20 1 320
$30,000-$49,999 15 60 21 4 460
<$30,000 23 50 20 6 675

MARITAL STATUS
Married 15 57 24 3 1385
Not married 23 55 17 6 1099

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 17 54 26 3 672
Married women 13 60 23 4 713
Unmarried men 22 56 17 5 462
Unmarried women 23 54 17 6 637

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 18 59 19 4 1423
Not employed 19 51 24 6 1068

Q.20 Some people say they are basically content with the federal government, others say they are 
frustrated, and others say they are angry. Which of these best describes how you feel?
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FEELING ABOUT FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TABLE (CONT.)

Basically (VOL.)
content Frustrated Angry DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 16 58 22 3 2070
Not registered 26 49 16 8 435

PARTY ID
Republican 9 60 30 2 762
Democrat 27 58 9 6 824
Independent 18 54 25 3 774

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican 9 53 37 1 341
Lean Democrat 26 55 15 4 296
No leaning 22 45 22 12 282

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Republican/Lean Rep 9 58 32 1 1103

 Democrat/Lean Dem 27 57 11 6 1120
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 8 59 32 2 546
Mod/Lib Republican 10 62 27 1 206
Mod/Cons Democrat 27 57 10 5 493
Liberal Democrat 27 60 7 6 297

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 12 59 28 1 353
Women 6 60 32 2 409
18-49 11 64 24 1 303
50+ 6 54 37 2 447
College grad 7 61 30 1 286
Some college or less 9 59 30 2 475

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 25 57 10 7 305
Women 28 59 8 5 519
18-49 27 62 7 4 328
50+ 27 54 11 8 489
College grad 30 62 5 4 293
Some college or less 26 57 10 7 529

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 19 53 26 2 421
Women 17 55 24 4 353
18-49 26 52 19 3 340
50+ 7 57 34 2 422
College grad 18 58 20 3 292
Some college or less 18 52 27 3 478

Q.20 Some people say they are basically content with the federal government, others say they are 
frustrated, and others say they are angry. Which of these best describes how you feel?
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FEELING ABOUT FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TABLE (CONT.)

Basically (VOL.)
content Frustrated Angry DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 12 60 24 3 1055
White NH evang. Prot. 13 58 26 2 554
White NH mainline Prot. 11 62 22 5 500
Total Catholic 20 55 22 4 550
White NH Cath. 13 59 26 2 393
Unaffiliated 23 57 16 4 356

REGION
Northeast 17 59 20 4 456
Midwest 16 60 20 3 605
South 20 53 22 5 939
West 21 52 21 6 505

AMONG WHITES
Men 15 59 24 3 867
Women 14 60 22 4 1013
18-49 18 62 17 4 699
50+ 11 58 28 3 1154
College grad 16 61 21 2 742
Some college or less 14 59 23 4 1133
$75,000+ 16 60 22 1 588
$30,000-$74,999 12 65 22 1 602
<$30,000 18 56 21 5 438
Employed 15 62 20 3 1063
Not employed 13 56 26 4 809
Republican 7 62 30 2 669
Democrat 25 62 8 4 507
Independent 13 59 26 2 616
East 13 64 21 2 369
Midwest 14 63 21 2 495
South 15 57 24 5 652
West 16 56 23 4 364

Q.20 Some people say they are basically content with the federal government, others say they are 
frustrated, and others say they are angry. Which of these best describes how you feel?
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GOVERNMENT THREAT TO RIGHTS AND FREEDOMS TABLE

NET Major Minor (VOL.)
Yes threat threat No DK/Ref
% % % % %

TOTAL 47 30 17 50 2 2505
SEX

Men 52 34 18 46 2 1144
Women 43 27 16 53 3 1361

AGE
18-49 48 30 17 51 2 1035
50+ 47 30 17 49 3 1429

DETAILED AGE
18-29 40 24 15 58 3 347
30-49 53 34 19 46 1 688
50-64 49 31 18 49 3 808
65+ 46 30 16 50 5 621

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 51 34 17 48 1 516
Men 50+ 53 34 19 44 3 615
Women 18-49 44 26 18 54 2 519
Women 50+ 43 28 15 53 4 814

RACE
White NH 48 31 17 50 2 1880
Black NH 37 23 14 56 7 250
Hispanic 49 31 17 49 2 189

EDUCATION
College grad 37 24 13 62 1 902
Some college 49 31 19 49 1 661
HS or less 53 34 19 43 4 933

INCOME
$75,000+ 41 26 15 58 1 711
$30,000-$74,999 50 31 19 49 1 780
<$30,000 51 33 18 45 4 675

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 39 25 14 61 0 418
$75,000-$99,999 45 28 17 54 1 293
$50,000-$74,999 48 31 17 51 1 320
$30,000-$49,999 51 30 21 48 1 460
<$30,000 51 33 18 45 4 675

MARITAL STATUS
Married 49 32 17 48 2 1385
Not married 46 29 17 52 3 1099

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 53 35 18 45 1 672
Married women 46 29 16 51 3 713
Unmarried men 51 33 17 47 2 462
Unmarried women 41 24 17 56 3 637

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 48 30 17 51 2 1423
Not employed 47 30 17 49 4 1068

Q.73 Do you think the federal government threatens your own personal rights and freedoms, or not?                                 
(IF YES) Is this a major threat or a minor threat?

(N)
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GOVERNMENT THREAT TO RIGHTS AND FREEDOMS TABLE (CONT.)

(Net) Major Minor (VOL.)
Yes threat threat No DK/Ref
% % % % %

REGISTERED VOTER
Yes, certain 48 31 16 50 2 2070
Not registered 48 27 20 49 3 435

PARTY ID
Republican 61 43 18 38 1 762
Democrat 34 18 16 63 3 824
Independent 50 33 17 48 1 774

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican 66 50 16 33 1 341
Lean Democrat 37 21 16 61 3 296
No leaning 48 27 20 47 6 282

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Republican/Lean Rep 62 45 18 37 1 1103

 Democrat/Lean Dem 35 19 16 63 3 1120
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 62 47 15 36 1 546
Mod/Lib Republican 55 32 23 44 1 206
Mod/Cons Democrat 37 19 18 60 3 493
Liberal Democrat 29 15 14 71 0 297

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 64 46 18 35 1 353
Women 57 39 18 41 2 409
18-49 59 43 17 40 1 303
50+ 62 43 19 36 2 447
College grad 58 41 16 42 1 286
Some college or less 62 43 19 37 2 475

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 37 20 17 61 2 305
Women 32 16 15 65 3 519
18-49 36 19 17 62 2 328
50+ 32 17 15 64 4 489
College grad 18 7 11 81 1 293
Some college or less 40 22 18 57 4 529

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 54 36 18 44 1 421
Women 45 29 15 54 1 353
18-49 49 31 17 50 1 340
50+ 53 36 17 46 2 422
College grad 33 23 10 66 1 292
Some college or less 57 37 20 41 1 478

Q.73 Do you think the federal government threatens your own personal rights and freedoms, or not?                                 
(IF YES) Is this a major threat or a minor threat?

(N)
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GOVERNMENT THREAT TO RIGHTS AND FREEDOMS TABLE (CONT.)

(Net) Major Minor (VOL.)
Yes threat threat No DK/Ref
% % % % %

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total White NH Prot. 53 35 18 45 2 1055
White NH evang. Prot. 59 42 18 39 1 554
White NH mainline Prot. 46 28 18 52 2 500
Total Catholic 45 30 15 53 3 550
White NH Cath. 45 30 14 54 2 393
Unaffiliated 39 20 19 59 2 356

REGION
Northeast 39 25 14 58 3 456
Midwest 48 29 19 49 2 605
South 50 34 16 47 3 939
West 49 31 19 49 2 505

AMONG WHITES
Men 53 35 18 46 1 867
Women 43 26 16 55 2 1013
18-49 47 30 18 51 1 699
50+ 48 32 17 49 2 1154
College grad 37 24 13 62 1 742
Some college or less 53 34 19 45 2 1133
$75,000+ 41 25 15 59 1 588
$30,000-$74,999 51 32 19 48 1 602
<$30,000 52 34 18 45 3 438
Employed 48 30 18 51 1 1063
Not employed 48 32 17 49 3 809
Republican 60 43 16 39 1 669
Democrat 29 14 15 69 2 507
Independent 49 31 19 50 1 616
East 41 26 15 58 2 369
Midwest 48 28 20 50 2 495
South 53 36 17 45 1 652
West 47 30 17 52 2 364

Q.73 Do you think the federal government threatens your own personal rights and freedoms, or not?                                 
(IF YES) Is this a major threat or a minor threat?

(N)
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OPINIONS ABOUT TEA PARTY MOVEMENT TABLE

Strongly agree/ Strongly disagree/ No opinion/ Have not heard 
Agree Disagree DK/Ref of Tea Party

% % % %
TOTAL 24 14 30 31 2505
SEX

Men 28 16 28 29 1144
Women 21 13 32 34 1361

AGE
18-49 18 12 31 40 1035
50+ 32 17 30 21 1429

DETAILED AGE
18-29 9 10 27 54 347
30-49 23 12 33 31 688
50-64 31 18 30 21 808
65+ 33 17 29 21 621

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 21 13 27 38 516
Men 50+ 36 19 29 16 615
Women 18-49 14 10 34 42 519
Women 50+ 28 16 31 25 814

RACE
White NH 28 15 30 26 1880
Black NH 7 15 35 44 250
Hispanic 17 6 30 47 189

EDUCATION
College grad 30 30 23 18 902
Some college 26 11 37 27 661
HS or less 20 7 31 43 933

INCOME
$75,000+ 35 25 23 17 711
$30,000-$74,999 23 13 34 29 780
<$30,000 14 8 33 45 675

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 34 31 20 14 418
$75,000-$99,999 35 16 28 21 293
$50,000-$74,999 24 13 40 24 320
$30,000-$49,999 23 13 31 33 460
<$30,000 14 8 33 45 675

MARITAL STATUS
Married 33 16 29 22 1385
Not married 14 12 31 43 1099

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 35 18 26 20 672
Married women 31 15 31 23 713
Unmarried men 19 13 29 39 462
Unmarried women 10 11 34 46 637

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 23 15 30 32 1423
Not employed 25 13 31 31 1068

(N)

Q87.How much, if anything, have you heard or read about the Tea Party protests that have taken place in the U.S. over 
the past year?/ Q88. From what you know, do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, strongly disagree with the Tea Party 
movement, or don't you have an opinion either way
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OPINIONS ABOUT TEA PARTY MOVEMENT TABLE (CONT.)

Strongly agree/ Strongly disagree/ No opinion/ Have not heard 
Agree Disagree DK/Ref of Tea Party

% % % %
REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 28 16 31 25 2070
Not registered 13 8 28 51 435

PARTY ID
Republican 45 4 28 23 762
Democrat 6 24 33 37 824
Independent 26 14 29 31 774

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican 53 3 26 18 341
Lean Democrat 7 27 28 39 296
No leaning 12 9 35 45 282

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Republican/Lean Rep 48 4 28 21 1103

 Democrat/Lean Dem 6 25 31 37 1120
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 53 3 28 16 546
Mod/Lib Republican 27 5 31 36 206
Mod/Cons Democrat 7 18 37 37 493
Liberal Democrat 3 38 26 34 297

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 48 6 26 20 353
Women 43 2 31 25 409
18-49 38 5 27 30 303
50+ 54 2 29 14 447
College grad 58 8 22 11 286
Some college or less 40 2 31 28 475

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 8 29 28 36 305
Women 5 22 36 38 519
18-49 3 17 36 44 328
50+ 10 32 29 29 489
College grad 5 48 23 24 293
Some college or less 6 16 36 42 529

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 29 15 28 29 421
Women 23 13 30 34 353
18-49 18 13 28 41 340
50+ 38 16 30 16 422
College grad 28 32 25 16 292
Some college or less 25 7 30 38 478

Q87.How much, if anything, have you heard or read about the Tea Party protests that have taken place in the U.S. over 
the past year?/ Q88. From what you know, do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, strongly disagree with the Tea Party 
movement, or don't you have an opinion either way

(N)
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OPINIONS ABOUT TEA PARTY MOVEMENT TABLE (CONT.)

Strongly agree/ Strongly disagree/ No opinion/ Have not heard 
Agree Disagree DK/Ref of Tea Party

% % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 31 11 33 25 1055
White NH evang. Prot. 36 7 35 22 554
White NH mainline Prot. 26 15 31 28 500
Total Catholic 26 10 28 36 550
White NH Cath. 34 12 27 28 393
Unaffiliated 13 24 32 31 356

REGION
Northeast 24 18 28 30 456
Midwest 22 12 29 36 605
South 25 11 33 31 939
West 25 18 28 29 505

AMONG WHITES
Men 32 16 28 24 867
Women 25 14 33 28 1013
18-49 22 12 30 35 699
50+ 35 17 30 17 1154
College grad 32 29 23 16 742
Some college or less 27 8 34 31 1133
$75,000+ 38 24 23 15 588
$30,000-$74,999 28 13 34 26 602
<$30,000 17 8 36 39 438
Employed 27 16 29 27 1063
Not employed 30 13 32 24 809
Republican 47 4 30 20 669
Democrat 5 31 31 33 507
Independent 29 15 30 25 616
East 28 19 31 23 369
Midwest 26 12 29 33 495
South 30 11 34 25 652
West 30 21 26 23 364

Q87.How much, if anything, have you heard or read about the Tea Party protests that have taken place in the U.S. over 
the past year?/ Q88. From what you know, do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, strongly disagree with the Tea Party 
movement, or don't you have an opinion either way

(N)
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) (VOL.)
lean Rep lean Dem Other/no lean DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
ALL REGISTERED VOTERS 44 44 3 10 2070
SEX

Men 47 41 2 10 921
Women 41 47 3 10 1149

AGE
18-49 43 46 2 9 763
50+ 45 43 3 10 1274

DETAILED AGE
18-29 33 56 2 9 207
30-49 48 41 3 9 556
50-64 43 44 3 10 709
65+ 47 40 3 10 565

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 47 43 2 9 367
Men 50+ 47 39 3 11 543
Women 18-49 39 49 3 9 396
Women 50+ 43 46 2 10 731

RACE
White NH 51 35 3 11 1621
Black NH 11 82 1 6 205
Hispanic 31 59 2 8 110

EDUCATION
College grad 44 45 2 9 837
Some college 47 42 3 9 557
HS or less 42 44 2 12 670

INCOME
$75,000+ 51 41 2 6 652
$30,000-$74,999 47 41 3 9 660
<$30,000 32 55 2 11 472

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 51 42 2 5 383
$75,000-$99,999 51 39 3 7 269
$50,000-$74,999 48 39 4 9 284
$30,000-$49,999 46 42 3 9 376
<$30,000 32 55 2 11 472

MARITAL STATUS
Married 52 36 2 9 1232
Not married 32 55 3 11 821

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 55 34 2 9 593
Married women 49 38 2 10 639
Unmarried men 35 51 3 11 320
Unmarried women 30 58 3 10 501

EMPLOYMENT
Employed 45 43 2 10 1181
Not employed 42 45 3 10 879

Q10/11: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you 
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ Other/ (VOL.)
lean Rep lean Dem no lean DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
PARTY ID

Republican 93 3 0 3 676
Democrat 5 90 1 5 692
Independent 41 34 6 19 623

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican 81 7 4 8 288
Lean Democrat 6 75 2 17 232
No leaning 20 17 15 48 182

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Republican/Lean Rep 89 4 2 5 964

 Democrat/Lean Dem 5 86 1 8 924
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 95 2 0 3 500
Mod/Lib Republican 87 8 0 5 168
Mod/Cons Democrat 6 87 0 7 413
Liberal Democrat 3 95 2 1 254

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 92 3 1 4 306
Women 93 4 0 3 370
18-49 92 4 0 4 252
50+ 93 3 0 3 413
College grad 92 2 1 5 271
Some college or less 93 4 0 3 404

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 5 91 1 3 248
Women 4 89 1 6 444
18-49 5 91 1 3 248
50+ 4 89 1 6 438
College grad 3 91 1 4 272
Some college or less 5 89 1 5 419

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 42 34 5 19 336
Women 40 34 8 18 287
18-49 35 40 6 19 239
50+ 47 29 7 18 375
College grad 40 41 4 16 269
Some college or less 41 31 7 21 351

Q10/11: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you 
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?
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 CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) (VOL.)
lean Rep lean Dem Other/no lean DK/Ref (N)

% % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 57 29 2 11 906
White NH evang. Prot. 69 20 2 9 483
White NH mainline Prot. 43 40 2 15 422
Total Catholic 45 42 4 9 448
White NH Cath. 54 34 5 8 352
Unaffiliated 29 57 3 10 278

REGION
Northeast 40 50 2 8 382
Midwest 44 43 2 11 504
South 48 40 3 9 770
West 40 45 3 12 414

AMONG WHITES
Men 53 33 3 11 731
Women 49 38 3 11 890
18-49 51 35 3 11 546
50+ 51 36 3 10 1052
College grad 48 40 2 9 705
Some college or less 53 33 3 12 913
$75,000+ 55 36 2 6 545
$30,000-$74,999 53 33 4 10 527
<$30,000 42 41 2 14 328
Employed 52 35 2 11 926
Not employed 49 36 4 11 689
Republican 93 3 0 4 605
Democrat 5 89 1 5 437
Independent 43 31 6 20 524
East 46 42 2 10 316
Midwest 49 37 2 12 422
South 59 28 4 10 566
West 45 40 3 12 317

Q10/11: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican 
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you 
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?




